2/2
SERIES
8262
8263
^          )
Features
• Reliable, proven design with high flows
• Small poppet valves for tight shutoff

1/8 1/8 0.35 0 160 145 125 100 100 70 180 180 8262H129 8262H237 1 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 0 1500 1375 1125 940 600 510 140 140 8262H159 ¿ - 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 0 1650 1375 1125 940 600 510 140 140 - 8262H198 ¿ 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 0 1150 900 800 640 490 325 140 140 8262H161 ¿ 8262H199 ¿ 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 0 750 750 750 650 560 400 180 180 8262H260 8262H130 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 3/32 0.21 0 350 305 275 230 190 155 167 180 8262H162 8262H205 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 3/32 0.21 0 275 230 180 160 135 95 180 180 8262H261 8262H134 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 1/8 0.35 0 210 195 175 135 110 100 167 180 8262H163 8262H219 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 1/8 0.35 0 160 145 125 100 100 70 180 180 8262H262 8262H138 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 5/32 0.54 0 120 110 105 75 65 55 167 180 8262H164 8262H223 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 5/32 0.54 0 90 90 70 60 55 45 180 180 8262H263 8262H142 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 7/32 0.83 0 60 55 55 35 35 30 167 180 8262H165 8262H224 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 7/32 0.83 0 45 45 40 30 25 25 180 180 8262H264 ¡ 8262H148 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 9/32 0.96 0 38 38 38 25 25 25 167 180 8262H166 8262H225 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 9/32 0.96 0 30 30 30 20 17 17 180 180 8262H265 8262H152 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 1/8 0.35 0 210 195 175 135 110 100 167 180 8263H100 8263H104 3 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
3/8 1/8 0.35 0 160 145 125 100 100 70 180 180 8263H070 8263H080 ¡ 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 5/32 0.54 0 120 110 105 75 65 55 167 180 8263H101 8263H105 3 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
3/8 5/32 0.54 0 90 90 70 60 55 45 180 180 8263H071 8263H081 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 7/32 0.83 0 60 55 55 35 35 30 167 180 8263H102 8263H106 3 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
3/8 7/32 0.83 0 45 45 40 30 25 25 180 180 8263H072 8263H082 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H

Class of Coil
InsulationMax AC @ 55°C Max DC @ 55°C
Air-Inert
Gas Water
Lt. Oil @
300 SSU
Air-Inert
Gas Water
Lt. Oil @
300 SSU AC DC Brass
Stainless
Steel AC DC
1/8 1.2 0.05 0 103 95 78 48 41 35 60 60 8262H154 ¿ - 1 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/8 1.2 0.05 0 114 95 78 48 41 35 60 60 - 8262H167 ¿ 1 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/8 1.2 0.05 0 79 62 55 44 34 22 60 60 8262H155 ¿ 8262H168 ¿ 1 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/8 1.2 0.05 0 52 52 52 45 39 28 82 82 8262H156 8262H169 1 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/8 2.4 0.18 0 24 21 19 16 13 11 75 82 8262H157 8262H172 1 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/8 2.4 0.18 0 19 16 12 11 9 7 82 82 8262H128 8262H236 1 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/8 3.2 0.30 0 14 13 12 9 8 7 75 82 8262H158 8262H228 1 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/8 3.2 0.30 0 11 10 9 7 7 5 82 82 8262H129 8262H237 1 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 0 103 95 78 65 41 35 60 60 8262H159 ¿ - 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 0 114 95 78 65 41 35 60 60 - 8262H198 ¿ 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 0 79 62 55 44 34 22 60 60 8262H161 ¿ 8262H199 ¿ 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 0 52 52 52 45 39 28 82 82 8262H260 8262H130 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 2.4 0.18 0 24 21 19 16 13 11 75 82 8262H162 8262H205 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 2.4 0.18 0 19 16 12 11 9 7 82 82 8262H261 8262H134 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 3.2 0.30 0 14 13 12 9 8 7 75 82 8262H163 8262H219 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 3.2 0.30 0 11 10 9 7 7 5 82 82 8262H262 8262H138 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 4.0 0.47 0 8 8 7 5 4 4 75 82 8262H164 ¡ 8262H223 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 4.0 0.47 0 6 6 5 4 4 3 82 82 8262H263 8262H142 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 5.6 0.72 0 4 4 4 2 2 2 75 82 8262H165 8262H224 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 5.6 0.72 0 3 3 3 2 2 2 82 82 8262H264 8262H148 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 7.1 0.83 0 3 3 3 2 2 2 75 82 8262H166 8262H225 2 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
1/4 7.1 0.83 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 82 82 8262H265 8262H152 2 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 3.2 0.30 0 14 13 12 9 8 7 75 82 8263H100 8263H104 3 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
3/8 3.2 0.30 0 11 10 9 7 7 5 82 82 8263H070 8263H080 ¡ 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 4.0 0.47 0 8 8 7 5 4 4 75 82 8263H101 8263H105 3 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
3/8 4.0 0.47 0 6 6 5 4 4 3 82 82 8263H071 8263H081 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 5.6 0.72 0 4 4 4 2 2 2 75 82 8263H102 8263H106 3 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
3/8 5.6 0.72 0 3 3 3 2 2 2 82 82 8263H072 8263H082 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 7.1 0.83 0 3 3 3 2 2 2 75 82 8263H103 8263H107 3 l 17.1/H 22.6/H
3/8 7.1 0.83 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 82 82 8263H073 8263H083 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
¿ Cast UR disc supplied as standard. ¡ ATEX/IECEx certified with prefix “EV”. l General Purpose Valve.
2/2
SERIES
8262